Recei ved: 03/03/2011

BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service

N.Y. DPS Tariff No. 4 - Telephone
Effective Date: April 3, 2011

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/03/2011

Section 10

Leaf No. 22
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 10 - DATA SERVICES

10.2 Packet Service Line, (Cont'd.)

10.2.7 Integrated Package Price Plan

(A) Packet Service Line - Fast Packet Option

Q) Type |, Per Packet Service Line

Non-
Recurring

Charge
56 Kbps $585.00

64 Kbps $585.00
1.536 Mbps $604.50

44.210 Mbps $1,300.00

Month
To
Month

$96.20
$96.20
$211.90

$2,047.50

Option A
1
Year

$83.20
$83.20
$198.90

$1,911.00

Option B
2
Years

$81.90
$81.90
$195.00

$1,874.60

Option C
3to5
Years

$70.20
$70.20
$185.90

$1,774.50

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory

208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 04/01/2012
Cancel | ed by supplement No. 1 effective 12/01/2014



