BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service N.Y. DPS Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Effective Date: April 3, 2011 Section 10 Leaf No. 22 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 10 - DATA SERVICES

10.2 Packet Service Line, (Cont'd.)

10.2.7 Integrated Package Price Plan

(A) Packet Service Line - Fast Packet Option

(1) Type I, Per Packet Service Line

	Non-	Month	Option A	Option B	Option C
	Recurring	То	1	2	3 to 5
	Charge	Month	Year	Years	Years
56 Kbps	\$585.00	\$96.20	\$83.20	\$81.90	\$70.20
64 Kbps	\$585.00	\$96.20	\$83.20	\$81.90	\$70.20
1.536 Mbps	\$604.50	\$211.90	\$198.90	\$195.00	\$185.90
44.210 Mbps	\$1,300.00	\$2,047.50	\$1,911.00	\$1,874.60	\$1,774.50

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202